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Secondary & Pre-University Staff 

Staff name  Position Contact email 

Alfonso, Patricia PAL 
Spanish, Catalan and Sociales 
teacher 

patricia.alfonso@bsb.edu.es 

Amado, Beatriz BAI MFL and Spanish teacher beatriz.amado@bsb.edu.es 

Anderson, Fiona FAN Business Studies teacher fiona.anderson@bsb.edu.es  

Aparicio, Marcos  Head Lab Technician marcos.aparicio@bsb.edu.es  

Asbury, Alice AAS Biology and Science teacher alice.asbury@bsb.edu.es  

Baines, Sarah SBA 
Pastoral Head of Year 12 
Science teacher 

sarah.baines@bsb.edu.es  

Ball, Jason JFB Maths teacher jason.ball@bsb.edu.es 

Ball, Nicola NMB 
Head of MFL 
French teacher 

nicola.ball@bsb.edu.es 

Beattie, Sarah SBN Spanish and Catalan teacher sarah.beattie@bsb.edu.es  

Beheshtian, Nasi  Learning support assistant nasi.behestian@bsb.edu.es  

Bell, Robert RCB 
Head of Physics 
Physics teacher 

robert.bell@bsb.edu.es  

Biddle, Nina  Learning support assistant nina.biddle@bsb.edu.es  

Bower, Tom TBO 
Duke of Edinburgh’s Award 
Coordinator  
Biology and Science teacher  

tom.bower@bsb.edu.es  

Boyle, Craig CBO 
Head of KS3 Science 
Chemistry teacher 

craig.boyle@bsb.edu.es 

Burns, Andy  Well-being mentor andy.burns@bsb.edu.es  

Burns, Catherine CBU 
University and Careers 
Counsellor 

catherine.burns@bsb.edu.es  

Buyers, Catherine CBY Maths teacher catherine.buyers@bsb.edu.es  

Cicero, Carlo CCI Art teacher carlo.cicero@bsb.edu.es  

Clayden, Jo JCL PE teacher joanna.clayden@bsb.edu.es 

Climent, Isaac  Lab Technician isaac.climent@bsb.edu.es  

Crane, Lucy LCR Teacher of History lucy.crane@bsb.edu.es  

Crespo, Lola LCS MFL teacher lola.crespo@bsb.edu.es  

Cross, Jonny JCR 
DoL Sport and Physical 
Education 
PE teacher 

jonathan.cross@bsb.edu.es  

Cuadrado, María MCU Science teacher maria.cuadrado@bsb.edu.es  

Dakin, Sam SDA 
Pastoral Head of Year 7 
History teacher 

samuel.dakin@bsb.edu.es  

Desouches, Justine JDE Teacher of French justine.desouches@bsb.edu.es  

Domínguez, Ariadna  Part-time Spanish assistant ariadna.dominguez@bsb.edu.es  

Drapeau, Elodie EDR Business Studies teacher elodie.drapeau@bsb.edu.es  
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Duarte, Eloise EDU 
Head of English 
English teacher 

eloise.duarte@bsb.edu.es  

Effard, Elaine EEF English teacher elaine.effard@bsb.edu.es  

Ewbank, Suzie SME 
Pastoral Head of Year 8 
Drama and English teacher 

suzie.ewbank@bsb.edu.es  

Fernández, Consol CFB 
Directora Técnica, Spanish 
Access 
Spanish and Sociales teacher 

consol.fernandez@bsb.edu.es  

García-Casalderrey, 
Cristina 

CGA Economics/Business teacher cristina.garciacasalderrey@bsb.edu.es  

Gravelines, Elise EGR French teacher elise.gravelines@bsb.edu.es  

Hunt, Olivia OHU Geography teacher olivia.hunt@bsb.edu.es  

Hunter, Holly HOH Music teacher holly.hunter@bsb.edu.es  

Izaguirre, Naroa NIZ Maths teacher naroa.izaguirre@bsb.edu.es 

Jansà, Marc MJA PE teacher marc.jansa@bsb.edu.es  

Jardine, Paul PJA Physics teacher paul.jardine@bsb.edu.es 

Jones, Hollie HJO History teacher hollie.jones@bsb.edu.es 

Kelly, Kate KIK 
Assistant Headteacher – 
Teaching and Learning  
English teacher 

kate.kelly@bsb.edu.es  

Kenny, Roderick  RKE 
Head of History 
History and Politics teacher 

roderick.kenny@bsb.edu.es  

Kent, Lucy LKE 
DoL Maths  
Maths teacher 

lucy.kent@bsb.edu.es  

Kerr, Rachel RAK History and Geography teacher rachel.kerr@bsb.edu.es  

Klys, Rebecca RKL German teacher rebecca.klys@bsb.edu.es  

Knight, Kelly KKN English teacher kelly.knight@bsb.edu.es  

Kovac, Maria MKO 
IB and CAS Co-ordinator 
TOK teacher 

maria.kovac@bsb.edu.es  

Lashbrook, Megan MEL PE teacher megan.lashbrook@bsb.edu.es  

Laud, Michael MLA Art teacher michael.laud@bsb.edu.es  

Leahy, Caroline CLE 
Head of Drama 
Drama and English teacher 

caroline.leahy@bsb.edu.es  

Llobet, Mercé MLL Catalan teacher merce.llobet@bsb.edu.es  

Locke, Céline CLO French teacher celine.locke@bsb.edu.es  

Locke, Jon  Principal principal@bsb.edu.es  

Machado, Vitor Gil  Lab Technician gil.machado@bsb.edu.es  

Maloney, Hannah HMA 
Head of Business  
Business Studies teacher 

hannah.maloney@bsb.edu.es  

March, Jordi JMA Spanish teacher jordi.march@bsb.edu.es 

Martínez, Anna AMA 
Spanish, Catalan and Sociales 
teacher 
KS3 Catalan project 

anna.martinez@bsb.edu.es  
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McDonagh, Ciaran CMC 
Pastoral Head of Year 10 
Maths teacher 

ciaran.mcdonagh@bsb.edu.es  

Mulhall, Marie MMU 
DoL Science 
Biology and Science teacher  

marie.mulhall@bsb.edu.es  

Musson, Rod RJM 
Pastoral Head of Year 13 
English teacher  

rod.musson@bsb.edu.es  

Outram, Nicola NIO 
Pastoral Head of Year 9 
Maths teacher 

nicola.outram@bsb.edu.es  

Papastylianou, Ismini IPA 
Pastoral Head of Year 11 
Maths teacher 

ismini.papastylianou@bsb.edu.es  

Parker, James JSP 
2nd in English 
English and Politics teacher 

james.parker@bsb.edu.es  

Parker, Rebecca RPA English teacher rebecca.parker@bsb.edu.es 

Pendergast, Susan SPE IT teacher susan.pendergast@bsb.edu.es  

Pérez Hurtado, Sonia SPH Spanish teacher sonia.perez@bsb.edu.es  

Pérez, María Jesús MJP 

Head of Learning Support for 
Secondary 
Deputy Safeguarding Lead for 
Secondary 

mariajesus.perez@bsb.edu.es 

Perrin, Steve SPP 
Head of Art 
Art teacher 

steven.perrin@bsb.edu.es  

Petrie, Carol CPE 
Head of KS3 English 
English teacher 

carol.petrie@bsb.edu.es  

Petrie, James JPE Head of Secondary and Pre-U james.petrie@bsb.edu.es  

Puig, Albert APU Spanish assistant albert.puig@bsb.edu.es  

Puig, Jessica JPU Business Studies teacher jessica.puig@bsb.edu.es  

Reyes, Roser RRA 
Spanish, Catalan and Sociales 
teacher 

roser.reyes@bsb.edu.es  

Richardson, Jake JRI 
Director of Pre-University 
Head of Psychology  
Psychology teacher 

jake.richardson@bsb.edu.es  

Rimmer, Michael MRI Science teacher michael.rimmer@bsb.edu.es  

Ríos, Karina KRS English teacher karina.rios@bsb.edu.es 

Rius, Ramón RRS 
Spanish, Catalan and Sociales 
teacher 

ramon.rius@bsb.edu.es  

Roberts, Jenny JRO 
Head of Geography 
Geography teacher 

jennifer.roberts@bsb.edu.es  

Roca, Laura LRM Spanish teacher laura.roca@bsb.edu.es  

Roig, Sandra SRO 
Catalan, Spanish and Sociales 
teacher 

sandra.roig@bsb.edu.es  

Ruiz, Encarna ERC ICT and Science teacher encarna.ruiz@bsb.edu.es  

Saez, Rachel RHS Maths and Science teacher raquel.saez@bsb.edu.es 

Sardá, Margarita MSA Psychology teacher margarita.sarda@bsb.edu.es  

Sheehy, Julie JSH 
Head of Music 
Maths and Music teacher 

julie.sheehy@bsb.edu.es  

Sparkes, Rachel RMS 
2nd in Maths 
Maths teacher 

rachel.sparkes@bsb.edu.es  
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Stott, Cara CST Maths teacher cara.stott@bsb.edu.es 

Strafford, Richard RST 
DoL IT 
Teacher of Computer Science 
and IT 

richard.strafford@bsb.edu.es  

Torreira, María Laura  Learning support assistant marialaura.torreira@bsb.edu.es 

Trillo, Raquel RTM 
Head of Spanish and Catalan 
Spanish teacher 

raquel.trillo@bsb.edu.es  

Welham, Justin JWE IT Teacher justin.welham@bsb.edu.es 

Welham, Paula PWE English teacher paula.welham@bsb.edu.es 

Wells, Amy AWE 
Head of KS4 Science 
Science teacher 

amy.wells@bsb.edu.es  

Weston-Solomon, Alex AWS Maths teacher Alexander.westonsolomon@bsb.edu.es  

Whellams, Ben BWS 
Head of KS5 Science 
Chemistry teacher 

benjamin.pw@bsb.edu.es  

Woodward, Mark MJW 
Academic Deputy Head of 
Secondary 

mark.woodward@bsb.edu.es  

Yeates, Nicky NJY Psychology teacher nicky.yeates@bsb.edu.es  
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